


Application for Demolition Permit (continued)

CHECKLIST & CONTACT NAMES & NUMBERS FOR OBTAINING SHUT OFF NOTICES:

No shut offs should occur until after expiration of the 180 day waiting period unless balance of waiting
period is waived by the HDC. If the property is a local historie property or located within a local
historic district no shut off notices should occur without HDC Certificate of Appropriateness approval
for the demolition,

o CERTIFICATL OF APPROPRIATENLESS for Historic Properties or properties within a Historic District

O COPY OF NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION AND PUBLICATION DATE

O COPY QF NOTIFICATION LETTER TO ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNERS

O AQUARION WATER COMPANY Carol Robles  (203)362-3062  demolitions@aquarionwater.com
O CABLEVISION - carl.jenkins@alticetechservicesusa.com
O EVERSOURCE ENERGY - (888) 544-4826 FAX (877)285-4448 -
O FUEL TANK (For underground tanks) Fire Marshall’s Office  (203) 341-5020 FAX (203)341-5009
a FUEL TANK (For aboveground tanks) From the oil company or remediation contractor

O PROPANE TANK From the propane company that removed the tank

O GAS COMPANY Michael Simoncau (203) 795-7792 FAX (203) 795-7784
O FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Const. & Eng. Dept. (203) 383-6727

g CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT Colin Kelly (203) 341-1170  FAX (203)341-1088
O HEALTH DEPARTMENT Jeff Andrews (203) 227-9571

O PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT Deborah Barbieri (203) 341-1793

(If on Sewer)
O CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE (Please Attach)

I THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby affirm and attest that I am familiar with the requirements and provisions of the Connecticut
Building Code, the CT General Statutes Section 7-147 concerning Historie Districts, and Section 17-2 of the Town Code and the
Demotlition Delay Ordinance of the Town of Westport and all other laws and rules and regulations applicable to the demolition of
property, and I agree to comply with such laws, rules or regulations and satisfy those requirements in every aspect of that work,
and to give the applicable local and state requirements precedence. Permission is hereby granted for HIDC members to inspect the
property.
I ALSO CERTIFY that I am the OWNER of the property hercin described; and that 1 have the legal right and authority to proceed
with the work herein outlined, and that the information 1 have given is trut;,apéqo‘trect to the best of my knowledge.
™

SIGNATURE OF PROPERTY OWNER/OR AGENT: e e DATE:_ S / arey

SIGNATURE OF DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR: . —

SIGNATURE OF BUILDING OFFICIAL:

Revised 11/14/2019



HDC NEIGHBOR NOTIFICATION FORM

Pursuant to the Historic District Commissions reguirements, | have
notified by mail the following owners of properties abutting and across
the street from the property to be demolished:
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Application for Demalition Permit (continued)

CHECKLIST & CONTACT NAMES & NUMBERS FOR OBTAINING SHUT OFF NOTICES:
No shut offs should occur until after expiration of the 180 day waiting period unless balance of
waiting period is waived by the HDC, If the property is a local historic property or located
within a local historic district no shut off notices should oceur without HDC Certificate of
Appropriateness approval for the demolition.

O CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS for Historic Properties or properties within a Historic District

0 COPY OF NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION AND PUBLICATION DATRE

O COPY OF NOTIFICATION LETTER TO ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNERS

O AQUARION WATER COMPANY Carol Robles  (203)362-3062 demolitions@aguarionwater.com
O CABLEVISION . - (203) 696-4780 robin.schilb@alticeusa.com
O EVERSOURCE ENERGY - (888) 544-4826 FAX (877) 285-4448
O FUEL TANK (For underground tanks) Fire Marshall’s Office (203)341-5020 FAX (203) 341-5009
O FUEL TANK (For aboveground tanks) From the oi} company or remediation contractor

O PROPANE TANK ‘ From the propane company that removed the tank

0 GAS COMPANY Michael Simoneau (203) 795-7792  FAX (203) 795-7784
O FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Const, & Eng, Dept. (203) 383-6727

0 CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT Colin Kelly (203) 341-1170 FAX (203) 341-1088
O HEALTH DEPARTMENT Jeff Andrews (203) 227-9571

O PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT Deborah Barbieri (203) 341-1793

(If on Sewer)

00 CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE (Please Attach)

I THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby affirm and attest that I am familiar with the requirements and provisions of the
Connecticut Building Code, the CT General Statutes Section 7-147 concerning Historic Districts, and Section 17-2 of the
Town Code and the Demolition Delay Ordinance of the Town of Westport and all other laws and rules and regulations
applicable to the demolition of property, and I agree to comply with such laws, rules or regulations and satisfy those

requirements in every aspect of that work, and to give the applicable local and state requirements precedence. Permission is
hereby granted for HDC members to inspect the property.

I ALSO CERTIFY that I am the OWNER of the property herein described, and that T have the legal right and authority to
proceed with the work herein outlined, and that the information I have given is true and correct to the best of niy

knowledge. ’ %/, / 2/
SIGNATURE OF PROPERTY OWNER/OR AGENT7 DATE: Z 7- z{
1

SIGNATURE OF DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR:

SIGNATURE OF BUILDING OFFICIAL:

Revised 11/14/2019




+ COASTAL

Coastal Luxury Homes 1723 Post Road East Westport CT 06880

203-984-6869 joe@coastal-lux.com

Re: Letter of Authorization

January 22, 2021

To Whom It May Concern,

We give Coastal Luxury Homes LLC as our representatives, permission on our
behalf, to execute any documents necessary pertaining to a demolition permit
for my single family dwelling located at 4 Pequot Trail Westport, CT 06880.

Thank you,
- <«
Paul and Alex Richards /
4 Pequot Trail
Westport, CT 06880




Ad Order Rumber

0002620846

Sales Rep.
mhurtchings
Order Taker
mhutchings

Ordered By
CONOR

Order Source
Phone

Customer Account

348853

Customer Information
CONOR MACCABE COASTAL LUXURY

1723POSTRD E
WESTPORT CT 02830

USA

Phone; 2038587287

Fax;
EMail:

Ad Cost
333.44

Blind Box

Ordar Notes

Payment Amt
338.44
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HDC NEIGHBOR NOTIFICATION FORM

Pursuant to the Historic District Commissions requirements, | have
notified by mail the following owners of properties abutting and across
the street from the property to be demolished:

- Bertozzi, Carlo Alberto; 5 Pioneer Rd, Westport, CT, 06880

- Bockhaus, Jay B TR & Gabri; 28 Sylvan Road N, Westport, CT, 06880
- Guttman, Joashua & Emily; 3 Pioneer Rd, Westport, CT, 06880

- Luftig, Charles Ethan & LI; 2 Pequot Trail, Westport, CT, 06880

- Molko, Tobi and Kizner ADA; 6 Pequot Trail, Westport, CT, 06880

- Nolan, Thomas S & Angela M; 7 Pequot Trail, Westport, CT, 06880
- Pines Craig & Amy; 5 Pequot Trail, Westport, CT, 06880

- Stites, Joyce E; 16 Danbury Ave, Westport, CT, 06880

e

< ///7 S U

Signature of owner or authorized agent Date

Consc Maccabe

Print Name




BERTOZZI CARLO ALBERTO
5 PIONEER RD
WESTPORT, CT 6880

BOCKHAUS JAY B TR & GABRI
28 SYLVAN RD N
WESTPORT, CT 6880

GUTTMAN JOSHUA & EMILY
3 PIONEER RD
WESTPORT, CT 6880

LUFTIG CHARLES ETHAN & LI
2 PEQUOT TRL
WESTPORT, CT 6880

MOLKO TOBI AND KIZNER ADA
6 PEQUOT TRL
WESTPORT, CT 6880

NOLAN THOMAS S & ANGELA M
7 PEQUOT TRL
WESTPORT, CT 6880

PINES CRAIG & AMY
5 PEQUOT TR
WESTPORT, CT 6880

STITES JOYCE E
16 DANBURY AVE
WESTPORT, CT 6880




LEGAL NOTICE OF INTENT TO DEMOLISH
In accordance with Article II, Section 14-24 (a) (2) of the Code of Ordinances, Town of
Westport, notice is hereby given that a demolition permit application for the building or

structures at 4 Pequot Trail, Westport, CT has been filed in the Office of the Town Building
Official on March 22, 2021,

Name and address of the owner: Paul and Alex Richards
850 Pacific St, Apt 1601
Stamford, Ct, 06902

Age of the building or structure: 66 Years Old

Square footage of the building or structure: 3,383 Gross Sq. Ft.

The application is currently pending and available for public inspection in the Office of the
Town Building Official.







TOWN OF WESTPORT
APPLICATION FOR DEMOLITION PERMIT
FOR HISTORIC PROPERTIES
AND/OR PROPERTIES 50 YEARS OR OLDER

2 Surf Road, Westport CT | 1968
ADDRESS OF WORK (Please Print) DATE BUILT ( Erom Assessor’s Card)
2'Matthew Feldman and Theanne Chivily \ 203 435 2574
NAME OF CURRENT PROPERTY OWNER (Please Print) TELEPHONE
5, 11 Over Rock Lane, Westport CT 06880 | mfeldman@uwillkie.com
ADDRESS OF CURRENT PROPERTY OWNER (Please Print) EMAIL
4 Francis Albis AlA, Vita Design Group, 1 Wilton Road, Westport CT 06880 fa@vdgarch.com

NAME AND ADDRESS OF LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE (If applicable) (Please Print)
Attach copy of letter of authorization from owner.

full demolition of 6,951 square foot two story wood framed single family residence

SCOPE OF DEMOLITION (SQUARE FOOTAGE OF THE BUILDING OR STRUCTURE TO BE DEMOLISHED)

6 to be determined | |

DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR (Please Print) TELEPHONE LICENSE NUMBER

EMAIL

O NOTIFICATION toabutting & acrossthe street property owner (s) within 7 days from the date of demolition application (list of
names and addr esses may be obtained from the Assessor’s Office).

[0 PUBLICATION OF NOTICE OF INTENT TO DEMOLISH O POSTING OF DEMOLITION SIGN
Please submit cut sheet of notice and photograph of sign on property tothe HDC office prior to public hearing.

CT ENABLING LEGISLATION empowersthe Historic District Commission (HDC) to review all demalitions
within LOCAL HISTORIC DISTRICTS or of designated LOCAL HISTORIC PROPERTIES and requires
property ownersto obtain a Certificate of Appropriatenessfor such demoalitions.

The property owner or legal representative must first obtain a Certificate of Appropriateness from the Historic District
Commission prior to obtaining demolition permit application.
Meeting Date of Historic District Commission to consider demolition:

The TOWN OF WESTPORT has a demolition delay ordinance, Sec.14-21 that provides a 180 day waiting period
following the filing of ademolition permit application for buildings 500 sg. ft. or larger and 50 years or older. The
purpose of the ordinanceisto alow interested parties to explore alternatives to demolition. The Historic District
Commission (HDC) actsas an interested party when invoking areguest for a demalition delay for properties 50

yearsor older.

Meeting Date of Historic District Commission to consider waiving the waiting period:

The HDC meetsthe second Tuesday of every month. The property owner or legal representative will receive a copy of the
publicly noticed agenda and is expected to attend the meeting. It isrecommended that supporting engineering reports,
proposed plans and other information be submitted at the hearing. [f you have questions, please call the HDC Office at
341-1184.

FOR HISTORIC DISTRICT COMMISSION DECISION:

O The Historic District Commission considers the property historically significant and does not waive the balance of delay.
O The Historic District Commission does not consider the property historically significant. The Commission waives the
remainder of the waiting period effective (DATE)

SIGNATURE OF HDC OFFICIAL DATE



Albis Architects
2 Surf Road, Westport CT

Albis Architects
1968

Albis Architects
Matthew Feldman and Theanne Chivily

Albis Architects
Francis Albis AIA, Vita Design Group, 1 Wilton Road, Westport CT 06880   fa@vdgarch.com

Albis Architects
full demolition of 6,951 square foot two story wood framed single family residence

Albis Architects
to be determined

Albis Architects
203 435 2574

Albis Architects
11 Over Rock Lane, Westport  CT 06880

Albis Architects
mfeldman@willkie.com


Application for Demolition Permit (continued)

CHECKLIST & CONTACT NAMES & NUMBERS FOR OBTAINING SHUT OFF NOTICES:

No shut offs should occur until after expiration of the 180 day waiting period unless balance of waiting
period iswaived by theHDC. If the property isalocal historic property or located within a local
historic district no shut off notices should occur without HDC Certificate of Appropriateness approval
for_the demalition.

O CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS for Historic Properties or properties within a Historic District
O COPY OF NEWSPAPER PUBLICATION AND PUBLICATION DATE
O COPY OF NOTIFICATION LETTER TO ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNERS
O AQUARION WATER COMPANY Carol Robles  (203)362-3062 demoalitions@aquarionwater.com
O CABLEVISION Carl Jenkins  (203)696-4726  carl.jenkins@alticetechservicesusa.com
O EVERSOURCE ENERGY - (888) 544-4826 FAX (877) 285-4448
O FUEL TANK (For underground tanks) Fire Marshall’s Office  (203) 341-5020 FAX (203) 341-5009
O FUEL TANK (For aboveground tanks) From the oil company or remediation contractor
O PROPANE TANK From the propane company that removed the tank
] GAS COMPANY Michael Simoneau (203) 795-7792 FAX (203) 795-7784
O FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS Const. & Eng. Dept. (203) 383-6727
O CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT ColinKelly (203) 341-1170 FAX (203) 341-1088
O HEALTH DEPARTMENT Jeff Andrews (203) 227-9571
O PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT Deborah Barbieri (203) 341-1793

(If on Sewer)

O CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE (Please Attach)

| THE UNDERSIGNED, hereby affirm and attest that | am familiar with the requirements and provisions of the Connecticut
Building Code, the CT General Statutes Section 7-147 concerning Historic Districts, and Section 17-2 of the Town Code and the
Demolition Delay Ordinance of the Town of Westport and all other laws and rules and regulations applicable to the demolition of
property, and | agree to comply with such laws, rules or regulations and satisfy those requirements in every aspect of that work,
and to give the applicable local and state requirements precedence. Permission is hereby granted for HDC membersto inspect the

property.
| ALSO CERTIFY that | am the OWNER of the property herein described, and that | have the legal right and authority to proceed
with the work herein outlined, and that the information | have given istrue and correct to the best of my knowledge.

SIGNATURE OF PROPERTY OWNER/OR AGENT: pATE: 03/24/2021

SIGNATURE OF DEMOLITION CONTRACTOR:

SIGNATURE OF BUILDING OFFICIAL:

Revised 11/14/2019


Albis Architects
03/24/2021


DESIGN
GROUP

Westport, CT 06880
Office: 203.283.1561
Cell: 203.535.8507
lv@vdgarch.com

March 6, 2021

I, Matthew Feldman, authorize Vita Design Group as my agent for the demolition
permitting process at 2 Surf Road, Westport CT 06880.

il

tthew Feldman

Sincerely,













LETTER
West port, CT 06880
O fice: 203.283.1561
Cel | : 203.535. 8507
| v@dgarch. com

DEMOLITION NOTICE TO ADJOINING PROPERTY OWNERS

Date: March 24, 2021

62 BERMUDA RD ASSOC LLC
62 Bermuda Road
Westport CT 06880

Dear 62 BERMUDA RD ASSOC LLC,

In accordance with the provisions of Section 29-406(a) of the Connecticut
General Statutes and Article Il, Section 14-24(a)(1)the Code of Ordinances
Town of Westport, Demolition of Structures, a Notice of Intent to demolish a
building will be filed with the Building Department .

Applicant Filing Notice: Vita Design Group
1 Wilton Road, Westport

Address of Property to be Demolished: 2 Surf Road, Westport

Description and Type of Structure to be Demolished:

Single family two story wood framed structure. 6,951 square foot structure
constructed in 1968.

The application is currently pending and available for public inspection in the
Office of the Town Building Official.


Albis Architects
SAMPLE

LETTER


HDC NEIGHBOR NOTIFICATION FORM

Pursuant to the Historic District Commissions requirements, | have
notified by mail the following owners of properties abutting and across
the street from the property to be demolished:

62 BERMUDA RD ASSOC LLC 62 Bermuda Road, Westport CT 06880

GEORGE AMATUZZI & DEANNA MAGGIULLI 57 Bermuda Road, Westport CT 06880

ANGELA FOGEL 53 Bermuda Road, Westport CT 06880

RICHARD GUREGA 4 Surf Road, Westport CT 06880

FRANKLIN & SUSAN RUBENSTEIN 3 Surf Road, Westport CT 06880

STEPHEN SIU 1 Surf Road, Westport CT 06880

LORNA MACK 51 Bermuda Road, Westport CT 06880

Signature of owner or authorized agent Date 03/24/2021
Francis Albis AIA
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LEGAL NOTICE OF INTENT TO DEMOLISH

In mccondance with the provissong of Seclion 29-406a) of thae
Connecticut  General Stalutes and Arhicke I, Sachion 14-240a)01 jthe Code
af Ordnances Town of Wesipont, Demolion of Strechures, a Nolice ol
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fgddress of Property fo be Demolished: 2 Surl Road, Wesipo

Description and Type of Structure to be Damolighed.
Single famly two sbory wood lramead siuciure, 5951 square fool
struchure constructad n 198,
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Vision Government Solutions http://gis.vgsi.com/WestportCT/Parcel.aspx?pid=9533

2 SURF RD
Location 2 SURF RD Mblu BO1//030/000 /
Acct# 13678 Owner FELDMAN MATTHEW A &
CHIVILY THEANN
Assessment $2,150,100 Appraisal $3,071,500
PID 9533 Building Count 1
Current Value
Appraisal
Valuation Year Improvements Land Total
2020 $1,319,500 $1,752,000 $3,071,500
Assessment
Valuation Year Improvements Land Total
2020 $923,700 $1,226,400 $2,150,100
Owner of Record
Owner FELDMAN MATTHEW A & CHIVILY THEANN Sale Price $2,100,000
Co-Owner Certificate
Address 2 SURF RD Book & Page 3983/171

Sale Date 02/14/2020

WESTPORT, CT 06880 Instrument 00

Ownership History

Ownership History

Owner Sale Price Certificate Book & Page Instrument Sale Date
FELDMAN MATTHEW A & CHIVILY THEANN $2,100,000 3983/171 00 02/14/2020
HALPIN JOAN R $1,100,000 1 0984/0327 00 12/28/1988

Building Information

Building 1 : Section 1

Year Built: 1968
Living Area: 6,951
Replacement Cost: $1,622,261
Building Percent Good: 66

1of 3 3/22/2021, 5:23 PM



Vision Government Solutions http://gis.vgsi.com/WestportCT/Parcel.aspx?pid=9533

Replacement Cost
Less Depreciation: $1,070,700

Building Attributes

Building Photo

Field Description
Style Custom Colonial
Model Residential
Grade: Type |
Stories: 2 Stories
Occupancy 1
Exterior Wall 1 Clapboard
Exterior Wall 2
Roof Structure: Gable
(http://images.vgsi.com/photos2/WestportCTPhotos//\00\03\17\35.jpg)
Roof Cover Asphalt Shingl
Building Layout
Interior Wall 1 Drywall
Interior Wall 2
Interior Fir 1 Carpet
Interior Fir 2 Hardwood
Heat Fuel Oil
Heat Type: Forced Air
AC Type: Central
Total Bedrooms: 5 Bedrooms
Total Bthrms: 5 Full Baths
Total Half Baths:
(ParcelSketch.ashx?pid=9533&bid=9533)
Total Xtra Fixtrs: 4
Total Rooms: 12 Rooms Building Sub-Areas (sq ft) Legend
Gross Livin
Bath Style: Average Code Description 9
Area Area
Kitchen Style: Average
BAS First Floor 3,535 3,535
Kitchens 1
FUS Upper Story, Finished 3,416 3,416
Whirlpool Tubs
BSM Basement Area 276 0
Hot Tubs
EAU Attic, Expansion, Unfinished 84 0
Sauna (SF Area)
FEP Porch, Enclosed 294 0
Fin Basement
FGR Garage 665 0
Fin Bsmt Qual
FOP Porch, Open 102 0
Bsmt. Garages 0
SLB Slab 2,624 0
Interior Cond A
TRS Terrace - Stone 564 0
Fireplaces 3
11,560 6,951
Ceiling Height 9.00
Elevator
Sprinklers No
Acc Apts
Fndtn Cndtn
Basement
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Extra Features

http://gis.vgsi.com/WestportCT/Parcel.aspx?pid=9533

Extra Features Legend
No Data for Extra Features
Land
Land Use Land Line Valuation
Use Code 201L Size (Acres) 0.65
Description Single Family OF Frontage 0
Zone A Depth 0
Neighborhood 200 Assessed Value $1,226,400
Alt Land Appr No Appraised Value $1,752,000
Category
Outbuildings
Outbuildings Legend
Code Description Sub Code Sub Description Size Value Bldg #
DCK Dock/Pier WD Wood 450.00 S.F. $147,700 1
DCK Dock/Pier CN Concrete 280.00 S.F. $101,100 1
Valuation History
Appraisal
Valuation Year Improvements Land Total
2019 $1,908,500 $1,992,600 $3,901,100
2018 $1,905,000 $1,992,600 $3,897,600
2017 $1,905,000 $1,992,600 $3,897,600
Assessment
Valuation Year Improvements Land Total
2019 $1,336,000 $1,394,800 $2,730,800
2018 $1,333,500 $1,394,800 $2,728,300
2017 $1,333,500 $1,394,800 $2,728,300

(c) 2021 Vision Government Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved.
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